37 CFR 1.8 (a) CERTIFICATE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST-CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON DC. 2022 FORTH BELOW.

ROLAND PLOTTEL PTO FILE, NO. 20707 Pale

11-16-2000



⊦⊷ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Dkt. 33-180-1

101512440

33Bc total total and the same	. ————————————————————————————————————
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MKD 12-1-99	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
XYLAN COPPORATION	Name: ALCATEL INTERNETWORKING, TO
•	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California	Street Address: 26679 WEST AGOURA ROACH
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ CALIFERIA ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ It assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: 9/24/99	is attached: ☐ Yes M. No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes (型 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75/365,301 75/489,280 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🅦 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Roland Plottel Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Q.O
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Rockefeller Center Stn. P.O. Box 293 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 0293	8. Deposit account number: 16-2128 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE QAF
	700
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Roland Pibeter	a Perilo NOV 2 9 1999
Name of Person Signing PTO, Ray No Zo, 707 Ata Ruley of Edward Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 12/01/1999